	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  03-11	- 2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	, , REC(	
	'Tothe Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradk. 1029	57158 erecord the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Uwe Hucks Melanie Möthrath Helmut-Werner Heuer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG  Internal Address: Konzembereich RP
3	Execution Date(s) 1/10/05; 1/19/05; 1/20/05; 1/24/05; 1/31/05; 1/31/05; 2/1/05  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
`	X Assignment Merger	City: Leverkusen 🛱 🖫 🗟
)	Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City: Leverkusen SE P C State: Zip: 51368
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	11/002,866  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	Name: Aron Preis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Bayer Material Science LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Patent Department  Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
İ	City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
	State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (412) 777-3814	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	Deposit Account Number 13-3848
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name Donna J. Veatch
	9. Signature: Signature	March 3, 2005  Date
	09/2005 DBYRNE   00000182 133848 D 1/1002956 Veatch FC:8021   40.00 DO   Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0600

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Thomas König	Lydia Simon	
Marc Buts	Johan Vanden Eynde	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ဩt No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address: Street Address:		
City: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes Xi No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	

PATENT REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0601

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Uwe HUCKS of Am Marienstift 30, 46519 Alpen, Germany

Melanie MÖTHRATH of Karolingerstr. 38, 40223 Düsseldorf, Germany

3. Helmut-Werner HEUER of Kastanienstr.7, 47829 Krefeld, Germany

 Thomas KÖNIG of Haydnstr.15, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

 Lydia SIMON of Mishagen 150, 2930 Brasschaat, Belgium

6. Marc BUTS of Bosstraat 46, 2570 Duffel, Belgium

7. Johan VANDEN EYNDE of Hekers 81, 9052 Zwijnaarde (Gent), Belgium

Transesterification process for the production of polycarbonates having a low content of volatile compounds

USSN: 11/002,866 Filing date: December 2, 2004 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2005-01-60	1. Mbl Gedors
2005-01-15	2. A. R. R.
2005-01-20	3. Helm of heme faces
2005-07-24	4. Th 3
1005-01-31	5. L. Simon
2005-01-31	6. A CM

PATENT REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0602 2005-02-01

7. Welley

LEA 36697-US

**RECORDED: 03/07/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0603